OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION NOVEMBER 19, 2019 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to create the Temporary Entertainment District - River Market Extension	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Planning & Development Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To create the Temporary Entertainment District River Market Extension, for the period Saturday, November 30, 2019.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Staff recommends approval.	
BACKGROUND	A one (1)-day expansion to the River Market Entertainment District on Saturday, November 30, 2019, from 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM along River Market Avenue. This is in support of the 'Think Big Shop Small Event'.	